506344870 11/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6391624

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BOB LEE DAVIS	11/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CSES GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	960 S. WESTLAKE BLVD.
City:	WESTLAKE VILLAGE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91361

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61608954
Application Number:	13731608
Patent Number:	10731064
PCT Number:	US2020044912

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (586)465-5566

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5864656600

Email:cargillpatents@usa.netCorrespondent Name:LYNN E CARGILLAddress Line 1:21360 CASS AVENUE

Address Line 4: CLINTON TOWNSHIP, MICHIGAN 48036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CSES A-300	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNN E. CARGILL	
SIGNATURE:	/Lynn E. Cargill 31598/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment110320#page1.tif source=Assignment110320#page2.tif

PATENT 506344870 REEL: 054315 FRAME: 0387

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Bob Lee Davis, residing at 441 Nandy Dr., Roseburg, OR 97471 do hereby assign, sell and set over to CSES Group, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada and having a place of business at 960 S. Westlake Blvd., Westlake Village, CA 91361 hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions, including all future improvements, modifications, alterations, further developments and discoveries in refrigerant fluid technologies and methods embodied in patents and patent applications whether patented or not, as follows:

- "HALOALKENE COMPLEXES"
 US Provisional Patent Application: 61/608,954, filed March 9, 2012
- "HALOALKENE COMPLEXES"
 US Application No.: 13/731,608, filed December 31, 2012
- "HEAT TRANSFER FLUID COORDINATION ENTITIES" US Application No.: 5/847,878, filed December 19, 2017 Patent No.: 10,731,064, issued August 4, 2020
- "LOW GWP HEAT TRANSFER FLUID COORDINATION ENTITIES"
 International Application No.: PCT/US2020/044912, filed August 4, 2020

including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States and in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, at its or their election, including continuations, divisions and extensions of such applications and Letters Patent; and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions including all future improvements, modifications, alterations, further developments and discoveries in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 054315 FRAME: 0388 to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set *over*.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:

Bob Lee Davis

Date: 1/-3- 20

WITNESSED:

Ryan Davis

PATENT REEL: 054315 FRAME: 0389

RECORDED: 11/09/2020